

\*

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 165 OF 2010

SUMAN MITTAL .....PETITIONER

VERSUS

VIJAY MITTAL .....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

We are informed that the two sides have filed a petition for divorce by mutual consent in the Court of District Judge (Family Court), Bhiwani, Haryana.

This transfer petition, therefore, does not survive. It is dismissed as infructuous.

.....J  
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J  
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,  
OCTOBER 18, 2010  
ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 165 OF 2010

SUMAN MITTAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY MITTAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed as infructuous.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)